

D  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2631-2632 OF 2001

ITEM No.40

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2631-2632/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2000 in CRLA 489/94  
and 734/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOKUL NANDAJI AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. TS Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.(AC) NP

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is represented on behalf of the amicus curiae  
that these matters may be taken up on another day as  
amicus curiae is bed-ridden.

List after three weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)  
Court Master